

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

CC 17511/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2009 in WP No. 2980/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

NAGALAND SR.GOV'T.EMPLOYEES WELF.ASN.&ORS
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF NAGALAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP without I/order,
exemption from filing c/copy as well as plain copy of the I/order
and permission to place addl.documents on record and permission to
raise addl. Question of law)

Date: 06/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Salve, Sr.Adv.(N.P.)
 Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.(N.P.)
 Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Adv.
 Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.
 Ms. Diksha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. A.P. Mukundan, Adv.
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
 Mr. Timkha Koza, Adv.
 Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
 Mr. B.D. Vivek, Adv.
 Mr. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.
 Mr. P.A.R. Naga, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,
Advocate-on-record, who is on caveat, accepts notice
for respondent nos.1 to 3. Any appointment made in the
meantime shall abide by the result of this special
leave petition.

Contd...2/-

SLP(C)....CC NO.17511/2009 CONTD...
::2::

List for final disposal on 19th January, 2010.
All interim applications shall also be heard along with
main matter.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master