

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29786/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2009 in WP No. 2980/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT ASSAM)

NAGALAND SR.GOV.T.EMPLOYEES WELF.ASN.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP without I/Order and
exemption from filing c/copy as well as plain copy of the I/Order
and for placing on record the certified copy of the impugned order
and permission to raise addl. question of law and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 09/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. adv.
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Adv.
Mr. A. Henry, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Adv. Gen. of Nagaland
Mr. A.P. Mukundan, Adv.
Ms. Nitya Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. B.D. Vivek, adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Timikha Koza, Adv.
Mr. L.S. Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned senior counsel appearing

for the petitioners, list this matter on 13th April, 2010.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master