

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29786/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2009 in WP No.
2980/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

NAGALAND SR.GOV'T.EMPLOYEES WELF.ASN.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP without I/order, and
permission to place addl. documents on record and permission to
raise addl. Question of law and exemption from filing c/copy as
well as plain copy of the I/order)
(for final disposal)

Date: 04/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr Adv. Mr. P.K. Goswami, Sr Adv. Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr Adv Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv. Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Adv. Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.
-------------------	---

For Respondent(s)	Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr Adv. Mr. K.N. Balgopal, AG Mr. A.P. Mukundan, Adv. Ms. Nitya Nambiar, Adv. Mr. B.D. Vivek, Adv. Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv. Mr. Edward Belho, Adv. Mr. Timikha Koza, Adv. Mr. L.S. Jamir, Adv. Ms. Tsibu Khro, Adv. Mr. Tea Temsin Ao, Adv. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv. Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv. Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv. Mr. S. Hari Haran, Adv. Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv. Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv
-------------------	--

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, learned Senior Counsel
for the petitioners started his arguments at 10.35
a.m. and concluded at 12.50 p.m. Thereafter
Mr. P.K. Goswami, learned Senior Counsel for the
petitioners started his arguments at 12.50 p.m. and
was on his legs till the Court rose for the day.
The matter remained part-heard.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master